P \$215.00 1128305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM590467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEN

COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent and Grantee		08/05/2020	Bank: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	2401 Pleasant Valley Road	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17402	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1128305	В
Registration Number:	1726798	BOTTLES-TO-BOTTLES RECYCLING
Registration Number:	2582872	BIDS
Serial Number:	78030734	SIDE-CLIC
Serial Number:	78095907	SURSHOT
Serial Number:	78095955	SURSHOT
Serial Number:	78400826	SURFRESH
Serial Number:	78400874	SURBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007023 FRAME: 0471

Address Line 4: Was	Washington, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1250869 TM DB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Gazelle - Release - DB Trademark Security Agreement (GPC, L.P.) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Gazelle - Release - DB Trademark Security Agreement (GPC, L.P.) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Gazelle - Release - DB Trademark Security Agreement (GPC, L.P.) [Executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007023 FRAME: 0472

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of August 5, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by **DEUTSCHE BANK AG CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH**, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to that certain Second-Lien Credit Agreement dated as of October 7, 2004 by and among, Graham Packaging Company, L.P., the Collateral Agent and the other parties party thereto from time to time (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof) and in its capacity as grantee pursuant to that Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacities, the "Grantee"), in favor of **GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY**, **L.P.** (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2004 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Grantee pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered the trademark security agreement described below;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of October 7, 2004, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2004, at Reel/Frame No. 3069/0837 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest in, to or under, the Trademarks of such Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and trademark registration applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (such registration and applications, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to or under the Released Trademarks.

The Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

#93472804v2 **T**I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007023 FRAME: 0473

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By:

Name: Philip Tancorra
Title: Vice President

philip.tancorra@db.com 212-250-6576

HILL

Mame: Jennifer Culbert - VP

itle: jennifer-a..culbert@db.com

212 250 0738

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner ¹	Registration/Application No	Mark Title
GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	1128305	B
GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	1726798	000°11250717.555
GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	2582872	BIDS
GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	78/030734	SIDE-CLIC
GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	78/095907	SURSHOT
GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	78/095955	SURSHOT
GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	78/400826	SURFRESH
GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P.	78/400874	SURBOND

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007023 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 08/05/2020

¹ This release is being filed to resolve an erroneous filing made by GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P. GRAHAM RECYCLING COMPANY, L.P. is not the correct owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A. Please consult the USPTO for current owner of these trademarks.